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Second Session, Commencing at 9.30am

 MISCELLANEOUS AUSTRALIAN COINS

    
185
George V - George VI, florin 1927 Canberra; crown 1937, 
with Sherwood printed specification cards. Fine - very fine. 
(2)

$120

186
George VI - Elizabeth II, pre-decimal wallets, range of dates 
all post 1945. One in RAM wallet, one in unknown dealer 
wallet, fine or better. (2)

$50

187
Elizabeth II, Australian pre-decimal coinage set in perspex 
case, 1960-64; 2013 Baby proof set; mint one dollar, 2007, 
in RAM case. Uncirculated - FDC. (3)

$100

188
First and last collector's wallets, John West one dollar coin 
and note; M.R. Roberts first and last two dollar set, five 
dollar set; 1988 Bicentennial ten dollar collector's folder. 
Very fine - uncirculated. (4)

$80

189
One dollar, first and last coin and note (1984); two dollars, 
first and last coin and note, 1988; Isle of Man bicentennial 
series medallions; The Official Bicentennial Commemorative 
Medallion. Uncirculated. (4)

$50

190
Commonwealth Games medal set, 1982; George VI, 
predecimal set, all post 1946; Perth Mint square penny 
commemorative issue in .925 silver, with two commemorative 
penny's; Commemorative penny's on basemetal. All in cases 
of issue, the commemorative penny's case likely fake Royal 
Mint. Good - uncirculated. (4)

$50

 
Part

191*
George VI, proof crown, 1937 (S.4078) (illustrated); patina 
proof crowns, George IV, 1830, reverse, crown and Sydney, 
New South Wales (mintage 70), Queen Victoria, 1887 Jubilee 
coinage, reverse, map of Australia, crown, kangaroo and 
emu, Advance Australia (mintage 90). FDC. (3)

$250

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 95, lot 4759.

192*
Edward VII, threepence, 1910; sixpence, 1910; shilling, 
1910. Shilling has a scratch through date otherwise extremely 
fine - nearly uncirculated. (3)

$100

193
George V - Elizabeth II, crown, 1937; florins, 1951, 1954. 
Crown good, florins fine/very fine. (3)

$100

194
George V, florins, 1915H (2), 1918M, 1936 (2); shilling, 
1925. Good - very fine. (6)

$150
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Part

195*
South West Coin Club, 20 years proof silver medallion 1984 
(2); Holey Dollar and Dump, 1988, 1989; RAM ten dollar 
uncirculated coin, 1988; Egypt, one pound, 1968 (KM.415); 
Isle of Man, Elizabeth II, 1976, crown (KM.37, nickel issue). 
Nearly uncirculated - FDC. (7)

$400

196
George V - George VI, pennies, 1925, 1926, 1931 (3), 1931 
dropped 1 (2), 1933/2 (2); also halfpenny, 1939 kangaroo. 
The 1925 penny dark toned and with oxidation marks, two of 
the 1931 pennies with oxidation marks, the 1939 halfpenny 
has been cleaned, otherwise good - very fine. (10)

$100

197
George VI - Elizabeth II, florins, 1951 Jubilee, 1954 
Royal Visit, 1957, 1959, 1960, 1961; shillings, 1962 
(2); threepences, 1944S, 1964. Good extremely fine - 
uncirculated. (10)

$90

198
Elizabeth II, florin, 1963; shilling, 1961; sixpences, 1962 (9), 
1963 (2). Very fine - nearly uncirculated. (13)

$60

199
George V - George VI, florins, 1927 Canberra (7), 1951 
Jubilee; sixpence, 1951PL; threepences, 1922, 1923, 1943 
(with hammered edge); penny, 1919 dot below. Very good 
- good very fine. (13)

$150

200
George V - Elizabeth II, crowns, 1937 (2); florins, 1927 
Canberra (2), 1951 Jubilee (8), 1954 Royal Visit (2). Fine 
- extremely fine. (14)

$250

201
George V - George VI, penny (5) and halfpenny (10), 
varieties of die states with flaws, described and drawn. Fine 
- extremely fine. (15)

$50

202
George V - Elizabeth II, florins, 1927 Canberra (3), 1951 
Jubilee, 1954 Royal Visit; threepence, 1918M; pennies, 1914, 
1920 dot below, 1922, 1924, 1946, 1948, 1949; halfpennies, 
1914, 1929, 1955. Very good - extremely fine. (16)

$140

203
George V - George VI, shillings 1925, 1928, 1935; sixpence 
1926; threepences 1921, 1934 close scroll, 1936; pennies 
1915H, 1929, 1932, 1934, 1935 and 1936; halfpennies 
1922, 1936 and 1938, all in 2x2 holders. Very good - good 
very fine. (16)

$100

204
Elizabeth II, first coin and last note, one dollar, 1984; 
proof one dollars, 1984 (2); proof sets, 1970, 1985, 1987; 
uncirculated coin sets, 1984 (3); five dollars, Rugby World 
Cup, 2003 (3); Coin collection sets, 2017 (Possum Magic), 
2018 (Gold Coast Commonwealth Games), 2019 (Mr 
Squiggle and friends), 2021 (The Wiggles). All in cases of 
issue, uncirculated - FDC. (16)

$100

205
Australia, florin, 1918M, fifty cents, 1974, 1980, 1985 
and ten cents, 1966, 1967, 1968, 1969, 1970, Australia's 
150th Anniversary medallion, 1938 in bronze (with some 
oxidation) and Vesta Batteries 2-up penny; two fobs in silver, 
with ring top suspension, one unnamed and one with hard to 
read initials on both sides; also some world coins (5), noted 
USA Indian head cent, 1891. Fine - extremely fine. (18)

$50

206
George V - Elizabeth II, florins, 1951 Jubilee, 1961; shillings, 
1960, 1961 (7), 1962 (2); threepences, 1954, 1963, 1964; 
halfpennies, 1914H,1952, 1961Y., 1964Y. (2). Very good 
- uncirculated. (20)

$100

207
George V - Elizabeth II, six coin set, 1953-1964; six coin 
set mixed dates 1943 -1958; six coin set with mixed dates 
1918 - 1924; one shilling, 1946 (2); sixpence, 1927. All in 
cases or wallets, very good - very fine. (21)

$100

208
Edward VII - Elizabeth II, florins, 1939, 1944S; shillings, 
1933, 1948, 1961; sixpences, 1918M, 1922, 1945, 1951PL, 
1954, 1955 (2), 1956; threepences, 1910, 1912, 1915, 1922 
(2), 1923, 1934, 1940; penny, 1924 filled 4; halfpenny, 1939. 
Poor - good very fine. (23)

$140

209
George V - George VI, silver issues, crown, 1937; florins, 
1916M, 1926 (2), 1927 Canberra (3), 1928, 1931, 1934, 
1936, 1941, 1944, 1951 Royal Visit (2); shillings, 1916 
(2), 1931; sixpences, 1914, 1925 (2), 1946, 1948; plus 
NZ shilling 1934, UK shilling 1929, sixpence 1933. Good 
- nearly extremely fine. (26)

$400
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210
George V - Elizabeth II, threepences (21 post 1946); sixpences 
(5 post 1946); 1927 Canberra florins (2); British half crown, 
1927. Florins are fine/very fine, one is mounted with sterling 
silver chain, rest good - very good. (28)

$150

211
George VI - Elizabeth II, 1938-2023, threepences 1938, 1941 
(2), 1961, 1964; sixpences 1938, 1944S, 1963 (4); shillings 
1938, 1961 (2); florin 1946, 1954; fifty cents 1988; one 
dollar 1984 (holder), 2020 (2), 2021 (3); two dollars 2018, 
2019 (2), 2021, 2022, 2023; Armaguard roll of twenty cents 
from circulation, various dates. Fine - uncirculated. (28)

$100

212
George V, 1927 Canberra (30) (approx 10.90 oz of .925 
silver). A few dark toned, otherwise mostly fine - very fine. 
(30)

$700

213
George V - Elizabeth II, shillings 1946, 1950 (11), 1952, 
1954, 1958; sixpences 1941, 1958; threepences 1942S, 
1944S, 1956, 1964; pennies 1936, 1942, 1944 (2), 1950, 
1959Y, 1961, 1964; Edward VIII, New Guinea penny 1936, 
also Norwegian Shipping Line bi-metal silver and bronze 
medal (cased). Fair - uncirculated. (31)

$200

214
Edward VII - George VI, florins, 1927 Canberra (7), 1951 
Jubilee (2), 1960; shilling, 1910; sixpences, 1911, 1916M, 
1936; threepences, 1910 (5), 1911, 1912 (2), 1914 (2), 
1919M, 1921M, 1934 (2),1939, 1941 (2); pennies, 1946 
(2). Good - good very fine. (33)

$350

215
George VI - Elizabeth II, collector's cards from Sherwood, 
1901 - 2001 Centenary of Federation with fifty cents, 
one dollar, and one ounce medal in .999 fine silver; 
commemorative fifty cents 1966 - 2000, 1966 - 1993; one 
dollar pack with coin, 1984, and note, 1984; carded one 
dollar pack, Ram's head, 2011; Ram's head two coin pack, 
one dollar and twenty cents, 2011 (4) also with a pre-decimal 
folder with one shilling, 1946, and one penny, 1964. All in 
collector's folders, uncirculated, two of the four two coin 
sets are FDC. (38)

$100

216
Queen Victoria - Elizabeth II, display board with sovereign, 
1888S and halfsovereign 1915S; crown 1937, florins 
1915H, 1927, 1934, 1942S, 1943S, 1944, 1959, 1927 
Canberra, 1951J, 1954RV; shillings 1913, 1925, 1944S, 
1961; sixpences 1926, 1938, 1942, 1942S, 1942D, 1963; 
threepences 1918M, 1926, 1927, 1936, 1943D, 1951PL, 
1961, 1964; pennies 1911, 1917I, 1932, 1942I, 1951PL, 
1964; halfpennies 1914, 1917I, 1939, 1941, 1948, 1964; 
banknotes R12, 17, 30b, 32, 34b(2), 50, 63, all in glazed 
framed board. Fine - uncirculated. (50)

$2,000

Ex Alan McRae Collection.

217
George V - Elizabeth II, florins (25), shillings (10), sixpences 
(21), threepences (12). Poor - very good. (68)

$550

218
George V - Elizabeth II, pennies, George V (5), George VI 
(8), Elizabeth II (16); halfpennies, George VI (1), Elizabeth II 
(24); two cents, 1966 (15), 1984. Some coins with oxidation 
marks, some Elizabeth II issues with some mint red, overall 
fine - extremely fine. (70)

$50

219
Edward VII - Elizabeth II, florins 1917M, 1931, 1940 (2), 
1941, 1942 (4), 1942S, 1946, 1947 (54); sixpences 1946, 
1950; threepences 1910 (toned good very fine), 1948, 1950, 
1952, 1955. Poor - extremely fine. (72)

$1,250

220
George V - Elizabeth II, florins, 1927 Canberra (9), 1954 
Royal Visit, silver fifty cents 1966 (47); cupro-nickel fifty 
cents, 1970 (3), 1977 (6), 1981 (4), 1982 (14), 1971, all in 
black plastic coin album. Fine - uncirculated. (85)

$1,750

221
George V - Elizabeth II, florins, 1912, 1914, 1915H, 1916M, 
1917M, 1918M, 1922, 1924, 1925, 1926, 1927, 1927 
Canberra (nearly uncirculated), 1928, 1934, 1936, 1938, 
1940, 1941, 1942, 1942S, 1943, 1943S, 1944; pennies, 
1911-1964, missing 1914, 1915H, 1917I, 1920, 1925, 1930; 
halfpennies, 1951-1964, in Lighthouse album with slip case. 
Poor - uncirculated. (103)

$700

222
Edward VII - George VI, all in .925 fine silver, florins, 1914, 
1919M, 1922, 1925, 1926 (2), 1927, 1928, 1931; shillings, 
1913, 1914 (2),1924; sixpences, 1912, 1914 (2), 1919M 
(5), 1921, 1922 (7), 1923 (3), 1925, 1926 (3), 1927, 1928; 
threepences, 1910 (10), 1911 (2), 1912 (3), 1916M (2), 
1917M (3), 1918M (17), 1919M (8), 1920M (4), 1921M (1), 
1921 (2), 1922 (5), 1923, 1924 (6), 1925 (3), 1926 (2), 1927 
(9), 1928 (5), 1934 (3), 1941. Mostly poor - fine. (125)

$300

223
George V - Elizabeth II, 1911-2005, florins, 1946 (6), 1947 
(3), 1954 Royal Visit (2), 1959; sixpences, 1921, 1922 (2), 
1923 (2), 1925 (4), 1926, 1927 (3), 1938 (2), 1945, 1946 
(2), 1948 (3), 1950, 1951 (2), 1951PL, 1954 (3), 1957, 1961, 
1963 (2); threepences, 1911, 1914, 1916M, 1917M (2), 
1918M, 1919M (3), 1921M, 1922, 1928, 1934 (7), 1942, 
1943, 1943S, 1944S, 1947, 1948 (5), 1949 (2), 1950 (5), 
1951 (2), 1951PL (10), 1952 (2), 1953 (3), 1954, 1955 (3), 
1956, 1957 (3), 1959, 1960, 1961 (3); in flips, 1950, 1951 
(5), 1952 (4), 1953, 1955, 1959; sixpence, 1951; Decimals, 
two dollars, 1999, 2004, 2005; one dollar, 2005; twenty 
cents, 2002, 2004 (2), 2005, ten cents, 1999, 2001 (4), 2002; 
five cents, 2005 (4, five percent off centre, out of collar plain 
edges), all on three pages with descriptions and many with 
hand-drawn details. Fair - uncirculated. (140)

$600



30

224
George V - Elizabeth II, 1911-1964, date sets collections 
of pennies (79) and halfpennies (80) in two broken press-
in albums, missing 1930 penny but with extras. Polished, 
otherwise very good - nearly uncirculated. (159)

$600

225
George VI - Elizabeth II, florins (47), shillings (22), sixpences 
(91) all post 1945 in 50% silver. Good - very fine. (160)

$1,250

226
George V - Elizabeth II, assorted Australian with a handful 
of British issues, and mixed dates, pennies (119), 1914 
- 1964; threepences (16), 1920 - 1964 (7 .925 fine, 9 .500 
fine); sixpences (20), 1912 - 1964 (9 .925 fine, 11 .500 
fine); shillings (7), 1917 - 1961 (4 .925 fine, 3 .500 fine); 
florins (15), 1942 - 1961 (1 .925 fine, 14 .500 fine). Fine 
- uncirculated. (177)

$500

227
Edward VII - Elizabeth II, 1910-1964, date set collections 
of shillings (62), sixpences (58) and threepences (61) in 
broken press-in albums (2) with obverse and extras. Fair 
- uncirculated. (181)

$900

228
Edward VII - Elizabeth II, assorted silver issues in plastic 
pages (5), florins (30 including uncirculated 1951J (2) and 
1954RV (7)), shillings (12), sixpences (31), threepences 
(128). Poor - uncirculated. (201)

$400

229
George VI - Elizabeth II, 1946-1963 assorted dates, florins, 
shillings, sixpences and threepences (1kg). Fine - extremely 
fine. (approx 200)

$850

230
Edward VII - Elizabeth II, 1910-1964, sixpences (58) and 
threepences (53) (missing 1914, 1920M and 1922/1); pennies 
(73) (missing 1920 dot above and below, 1930 and 1940); 
halfpennies (62) (missing 1923, 1939 kangaroo); in three 
press-in albums. Fair - uncirculated. (246)

$500

231
George V - George VI, sixpences, various dates (86); 
threepences, various dates (200). Poor- very fine. (286)

$1,700

232
Edward VII - Elizabeth II, 1910-2009, assorted issues, florins, 
1911, 1927 (3), 1927 Canberra (9), 1931, 1936, 1942 (3), 
1946, 1951 Jubilee (3), 1953, 1954 Royal Visit (2), 1954, 
1963 (3); sixpences (15); threepences (49); pennies (40) 
and halfpennies (42); base metal decimals, five cents to five 
dollars (140); medalets, Sydney Harbour Bridge, Charlotte 
medal and 1963 silver and 1964 bronze pre decimal set; New 
Zealand crown, 1953, dollars, 1986, 1990, all in red plastic 
coin album, includes a poor condition medal in white metal, 
1846 commemorating Charlemagne the Great, founder of 
Aix-la-Chapelle (now Aachen) sold with inked description 
(nineteenth century). Fair - uncirculated. (350)

$800

233
Edward VII - Elizabeth II, 1910-1963, binder album with 
sixpences (204), shillings (195) and crowns 1937 (4), with 
description of drawings of die state and varieties, includes 
better 1911 and 1933 (2) shillings. Fair - uncirculated. 
(403)

$3,000

234
George VI - Elizabeth II, threepences 1942 - 1965 (15); mixed 
date one cent (103); mixed date two cents (97); mixed date 
halfpennies (58); mixed date pennies (95); mixed date one 
dollar (7); mixed date fifty cents (78); lot also contains a 
handful of base metal world coins. All stored in PVC in a 
coin album, good - very fine, some uncirculated. (470)

$150

235
Queen Victoria - Elizabeth II, assorted silver issues, mixed 
dates, predominantly 1940's Australia, florins, (67.40 g .500 
fine), shillings (32.69 g .925 fine, 33.59 g .500 fine), sixpences 
(101.61 g .925 fine, 194.48 g .500 fine), plus approx 2.2kg 
of world base metal minors, mostly 20th century, a small 
amount of currency. Fine - very fine. (lot)

$1,500

236
George V - Elizabeth II, Australia and Territories, assorted 
dates, threepence - florin, mix of .925 fine (35.32 g) and .500 
fine (348.79 g). Poor - very fine. (approx 385 g)

$1,000

237
Edward VII - Elizabeth II, threepences, mixed dates, all 925 
fine (c.810 g). Very good - good very fine. (approx 810 g)

$2,000

238
George V - Elizabeth II, mixed quantities of assorted dates, 
halfpennies and pennies, 1911-1964; one and two cents, 
1968-90. Good - uncirculated, a few verdigris affected. 
(approx 5.8kg)

$100
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MIS-STRIKES

    

239*
George VI, pennies, 1944Y and 1952, both struck off centre 
by 15 and 10 percent, out of collar, high lip rim on second. 
Good very fine. (2)

$200

240*
George VI, halfpennies, 1946Y, 1947Y, 1948, struck off 
centre by 20, 10 and 15 percent. Nearly extremely fine; 
extremely fine; very fine. (3)

$200

 
Part

241*
George VI - Elizabeth II, penny, 1948 with planchet flaw 
on reverse, also a penny blank with raised rims; halfpenny, 
1964 struck 10% off centre. Very fine. (3)

$70

 
Part

242*
George V - Elizabeth II, flan and striking flaws, pennies, 1949 
(metal missing), 1964, similar but not perforated; 1936, die 
setting error legends not struck up; halfpennies, 1946, die 
break, 1948, die cud, 1964, similar, also lead florin 1934, 
USA, dime, 1943S, (damaged). Fine - extremely fine. (8)

$150
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Part

243*
George VI, penny, 1950, partial brockage, also 1950 
halfpenny flattened; Elizabeth II, penny, 1962, struck 10 
percent off centre. Very fine; poor; extremely fine. (3)

$100

244*
George VI, silver shilling, 1952, struck ten percent off centre. 
Uncirculated. 

$250

245*
Elizabeth II, florin, 1953, struck slightly off centre by 2 
percent, partial raised rim lip. Fine/very fine. 

$50

246*
Elizabeth II, shilling, 1954, struck off centre by 10 percent 
out of collar, edge plain. Extremely fine. 

$100

247*
Elizabeth II, shilling, 1959, struck off centre by 5 percent, 
raised lip rim partially, nearly full milled edge. Extremely 
fine. 

$70

248*
Elizabeth II, penny, 1962 Y., struck about twelve percent off 
centre. Extremely fine. 

$150
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249*
Elizabeth II, penny, 1962; halfpennies, 1959 and 1964, struck 
off centre by 7 to 10 percent. Extremely fine. (3)

$150

250*
Elizabeth II, penny, 1963, struck off centre by 10 percent. 
Extremely fine. 

$50

251*
Elizabeth II, fifty cents, 1983, scalloped edge, appears 
planchet rotated in collar. Uncirculated, quite scarce. 

$150

252*
Great Britain, George V penny (c.1922), full obverse 
brockage (S.4051). Good very fine and rare. 

$1,000

253
USA, Lincoln cent, date unknown, struck off centre 80 
percent. In an American Historic Society verification card, 
uncirculated. 

$60

MINT ROLLS

    
254
George VI, florin, 1944S. In CBA wrapper, broken at top, 
end coin toned, uncirculated. 

$800

255
Elizabeth II, shilling, 1961, mint roll of 40 coins in plain 
brown wrapper. Uncirculated. (40)

$300

256
Elizabeth II ,  halfpenny 1961. 'Wales'  wrapper, 
uncirculated. 

$80

257
Elizabeth II, penny 1964Y. CBA wrapper, uncirculated. 

$100

258
Elizabeth II, one cent, 1972; two cents, 1973. In RAM 
wrapper, uncirculated. (2)

$80

259
Elizabeth II, one cent, 1982; fifty cents, 1983 (4); one dollar, 
1984 (2). All in mint wrappers, uncirculated. (7)

$150

260
Elizabeth II, two cents, 1981, 1982 (2), 1984 (3), 1989 (3). 
All in Royal Australian Mint wrappers, uncirculated. (9)

$100
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261
Elizabeth II, ten cents, 1982 (4); five cents, 1982 (4); one 
cent, 1982 (3). All in Royal Australian Mint wrappers, 
one one cent 1982and two five cents 1982 wrappers 
opened,uncirculated. (11)

$100

262
Elizabeth II, twenty cents, 1981, 1982 (4), 1995 (4), 1995, 
1997, 2001, 2005. All in Royal Australian Mint wrappers, 
uncirculated. (13)

$100

263
Elizabeth II, fifty cents mint rolls, 1977 (2), 1981, 1983. One 
1977 and 1981 have been opened, uncirculated. (4)

$100

264
Elizabeth II, fifty cents, 1977 (3), 1982 (4), 1983 (5), 1984 
(2), 1991 (2), 1994 (3), 1998, 2000. All in Royal Australian 
Mint wrappers, uncirculated. (21)

$450

265
Elizabeth II, fifty cents, 1981, Charles and Diana 
commemorative issue; Royal Australian Mint rolls, fifty 
cents, 1988, ten cents, 1979, 1981. All in velvet display cases, 
rolls in original wrappers uncirculated. (13)

$50

266
Elizabeth II, one dollar, 1988, 1994 (2). First in RAM 
wrapper, other two rolls, one showing reverses at either end, 
in Brambles Armaguard wrappers, uncirculated. (3)

$100

267
Elizabeth II, one dollar, 1984 (2), 1985 (2), 1986 (2), 
1988 (2), 2005. All in Royal Australian Mint wrappers, 
uncirculated. (9)

$360

268
Elizabeth II, mint rolls, 1986. In Reserve Bank of Australia 
wrappers, uncirculated. (2)

$100

269
Elizabeth II, two dollars, 1988, 1999. In Royal Australian 
Mint wrappers, one opened and rewrapped, uncirculated. 
(2)

$200

270
Charles III, RAM mint roll set, 2025, five cents - two 
dollars, in original RAM wrappers and presentation box. 
Uncirculated. 

$200

AUSTRALIAN DECIMAL COINS

271
Elizabeth II, Royal Australian Mint, 1965 Royal Australian 
Mint Opening and 1966 Australian Decimal Coins medal 
and coin set, in red Renniks case; RAM proof set 1987; 
New Zealand, proof coin set, 1989; Canada, proof set 1985; 
Iceland, 1100th anniversary of settlement, proof silver 1000 
and 500 kronur, 1974, and mint set, 1973, all in wallets and 
cases of issue. Uncirculated - FDC. (6)

$400

272
Elizabeth II, mint sets, 1966 (Sherwood), 1970, 1975, 1976, 
1977, 1978, 1979, 1981, 1982, 1984, 1985, 1986 (3), 1987, 
1988, 1989, 1990, 1991, 1993, 1994, 1995, 1996, 1997, 
1998 (2), 1999, 2000 (3), 2001 (2), 2002 (2), 2003, 2004, 
2005, 2006 (2), 2007 (2, one baby), 2008 (2), 2010 (2), 2011 
(3), 2012 (2), 2013 (3), 2014 (4), 2015 (4), 2016 (4), 2017 
(4), 2018 (4), 2019 (4), 2020 (4), 2021 (3), 2022 (3), 2024 
(4 Charles III, 4 changeover), 2025 (4). Uncirculated. (99)

$1,400

273
Elizabeth II, circulated sets, 1966 (2). One in wallet, one 
carded. Very fine or better. (2)

$100

274
Elizabeth II, mint sets 1969 (5) and 1970 (5), in red plastic 
wallets. Some toning, uncirculated. (10)

$200

275
Elizabeth II, mint sets, 1969, 1972 (2), 1974, 1979. All in 
red wallets of issue, uncirculated. (5)

$100

276
Elizabeth II, mint sets, 1980, 1985, 1988 (2), 1990, 1996, 
1999, 2000. All in wallets or packs of issue, uncirculated. 
(8)

$100

277
Elizabeth II, mint sets, 1981 (red wallet). Uncirculated. (2)

$50

278
Elizabeth II, mint sets, 1982, 1983, 1985, 1986, 1989, 1993; 
commemorative cover, John West, 1984; Bicentenial, 1988, 
five dollar coin; proof one dollar, 1984, all in cases, wallets, 
and packets of issue. Uncirculated - FDC. (9)

$150

279
Elizabeth II, mint sets, 1985, 1986, 1991. All in cases of 
issue, uncirculated. (3)

$100
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280
Elizabeth II, mint sets, 1985, 1986, 1987, 1988, 1989, 1990, 
1991, 1992, 1993, 2000. All in cases of issue, uncirculated. 
(10)

$150

281
Elizabeth II, mint sets, 1986, 1988 (2). In cases of issue, 
uncirculated. (3)

$100

282
Elizabeth II, mint sets, 1978, 1982. Both in wallets of issue, 
uncirculated. (2)

$30

283
Elizabeth II, mint sets, 1985, 1988, 1991; First commemorative 
Monorail Token Issue, 1988; proof set, 1992; proof one 
dollar, 1984; proof five dollar, 1988; Great Britain, Elizabeth 
II, coinage of Great Britain and Northern Ireland 1970, 1971. 
All in cases or wallets of issues, uncirculated or FDC. 

$100

284
Elizabeth II, mint sets, 1985, 1986, 1987 (2), 1988 (2), 1989 
(2), 1990 (2), 1991 (2), 1992 (2), 1994, 1998, 2001 (2). All 
in cases of issue, uncirculated. (18)

$300

285
Elizabeth II, mint sets, 1986, 1987, 1988 (2); proof set, 1988; 
proof five dollars, 1988. Uncirculated except the proofs 
which are FDC. (6)

$100

286
Elizabeth II, mint sets, 1986, 1988, 1989, 1991; proof set, 
1989. Uncirculated or FDC. (6)

$110

287
Elizabeth II, mint sets, 1986, 1987, 1988 (2), 1989, 1990, 
1991, 1992, 1993, 1994, 1995, 1996, 1997, 1998, 1999, 
2000, 2001. In wallets of issue, uncirculated. (17)

$250

288
Elizabeth II, mint sets, 1990, 1991, 1992, 1993, 1994, 
1995(2), 1996, 1997, 1998, 2004, 2006, 2009, 2010, 2011. 
1991 folder is somewhat bent, rest all in mint wallet of issue, 
uncirculated. (12)

$200

289
Elizabeth II, mint sets, 2023 vegemite (4, one missing 
cardboard sleeve); carded dollars, 2000 Victoria Cross, 2007 
Year of the Pig, 2008 Year of the Rat. Uncirculated. (9)

$600

290
Elizabeth II, mint twenty coin set for Centenary of Federation. 
In binder album of issue, uncirculated. 

$100

291*
Elizabeth II, mint gold two hundred dollars, 1980, Koala. 
In wallet of issue, uncirculated. 

$2,000

292
Elizabeth II, mint gold two hundred dollars, 1980 Koala. In 
wallets of issue, uncirculated. (2)

$3,700

293
Elizabeth II, mint gold two hundred dollars, 1980. In wallets 
of issue, uncirculated. (8)

$12,800

294
Elizabeth II, mint gold two hundred dollars, 1980. In wallets 
of issue, uncirculated. (20)

$32,000

295*
Elizabeth II, mint gold two hundred dollars, 1981, Royal 
Wedding. In wallet of issue, uncirculated. 

$2,000

296
Elizabeth II, mint gold two hundred dollars, 1981, Royal 
Wedding. One only in pack of issue, uncirculated. (5)

$9,000

297
Elizabeth II, mint gold two hundred dollars, 1981, Royal 
Wedding. In wallets of issue, one only small typeface, 
uncirculated. (11)

$17,600

298
Elizabeth II, mint gold two hundred dollars, 1982, XII 
Commonwealth Games, Brisbane. In wallets of issue, 
uncirculated. (4)

$6,400
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299
Elizabeth II, mint gold two hundred dollars, 1983. In wallet 
of issue, uncirculated. 

$1,800

300
Elizabeth II, mint gold two hundred dollars, 1983. In wallets 
of issue, uncirculated. (6)

$9,600

301
Elizabeth II, mint gold two hundred dollars, 1984 (3), 1985. 
In packs of issue, uncirculated. (4)

$6,400

302
Elizabeth II, mint gold two hundred dollars, 1985. In pack 
of issue, uncirculated. 

$1,800

303
Elizabeth II, mint gold two hundred dollars, 1987. In pack 
of issue, outer sleeve bent, uncirculated. 

$1,800

304
Elizabeth II, mint gold two hundred dollars 1989, 1990 and 
1991 Pride of Australia series. In packs of issue, uncirculated. 
(3)

$5,400

305
Elizabeth II, mint gold two hundred dollars, 1990 (platypus). 
Set in gold surround mount with fine gold chain as necklace, 
in RAM case of issue, uncirculated. 

$2,000

306
Elizabeth II, mint gold two hundred dollars, 1992. In pack 
of issue, uncirculated. 

$1,800

307
Elizabeth II, mint silver ten dollars, 1982, 1985 and 1986. 
In packs of issue, uncirculated. (3)

$200

308*
Elizabeth II, mint ten dollars in .925 fine silver, 1982 (2), 
1985; Sydney Mint Pattern 150th Anniversary in .925 fine 
silver, 2003. All in wallets of issue, FDC. (3)

$450

309
Elizabeth II, mint ten dollars in .925 fine silver, 1982 (3), 
1987. Uncirculated. (4)

$250

310
Elizabeth II, mint ten dollars in .925 fine silver, 1982 (2), 
1986 (2), 1985 (2). All in wallets of issue, uncirculated. 
(6)

$400

311
Elizabeth II, mint ten dollars in .925 fine silver, 1982 
(4),1985, 1986 (2), 1987 (2), 1988 (2). All in wallets of 
issue, uncirculated. (11)

$550

312
Elizabeth II, mint ten dollars in .925 fine silver, 1982 (6), 
1985 (2), 1986 (6). All in wallets of issue, uncirculated. 
(14)

$700

313
Elizabeth II, mint ten dollar silver coins in .925 silver, 
1985, 1988, 1989, 1992, 1993; mint ten dollar silver coins 
in .999 fine, Diamond Jubilee issues, 2011, 2012; New 
Zealand, Elizabeth II, mint ten dollars in .925 silver, 1979. 
Uncirculated. (8)

$300

314
Elizabeth II, ten dollars in .925 fine silver, 1986; carded one 
dollar 1996; one dollar, 1984. Uncirculated. (3)

$50

315
Elizabeth II, ten dollars in .925 fine silver, 1988, 1990. In 
wallet or case of issue, first uncirculated, second FDC. (2)

$150

316
Elizabeth II, ten dollars in .925 fine, 1988; ten dollars in .925 
fine, Commonwealth Games, 1982; one ounce one dollar 
in .999 fine, Year of the Monkey, 2004 (2); one ounce one 
dollar in .999 fine, Golden Jubilee of Coronation, 2003. All 
in cards or cases of issue, uncirculated. (5)

$400

Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection.

317
Elizabeth II, carded five dollars, 1983 (3); carded one dollars, 
1995 (2), 1998; one dollar, 1982-1986 (15); one dollar, 1986 
(13); fifty cents, 1981 (2). Loose dollars are stored in photo 
film containers, all uncirculated. (36)

$50

318
Elizabeth II, carded five dollars coins, 1992 Year of Space, 
1994 (5), 2000 Olympic issues featuring Sailing (2), Football, 
Athletics, Gymnastics, Football, Archery; five dollars, 1988; 
carded one dollar, 2000; one dollar, 1992, 1993, 1994 (5); 
carded fifty cents, 2010, 2011. All in cards or wallets of 
issue, 2011 fifty cents card is missing half the plastic cover, 
uncirculated. (24)

$100
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319
Elizabeth II, carded five dollars, bi-metal 1994 Enfranchisement 
of Women in South Australia (7), bi-metal 1996 Don 
Bradman (5), bi-metal 2000 Phar Lap (8), 1998ANZAC 
special (13), 2000 Don Bradman (3); carded fifty cents, 2004 
(2). All on cards of issue, uncirculated. (35)

$220

320
Elizabeth II, Sydney 2000 Olympic bronze coin collection of 
twenty-eight carded mint bronze five dollars, each depicting 
Olympic event. Housed in official album. Uncirculated. 
(28)

$120

321
Elizabeth II, various themes and years, mint fifty cents (16), 
mint one dollar (91), mint two dollars (4, all ICC Women's 
World Cup), mint five dollars (19), mint coin sets (9); plus a 
small number of uncirculated Australian Decimal coins with 
Downies holders, and proof twenty (2) and fifty (2) cents, 
1992. Uncirculated - FDC. (lot)

$400

322*
Elizabeth II, two dollars, red poppy, 2012. In original RSL 
card of issue, uncirculated. 

$200

Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection.

323
Elizabeth II, commemorative coins, two dollars, 2016, 
Paralympics, 2017, eternal flame (2), Remembrance; fifty 
cents, 1970, Captain Cook (12), 1977, silver jubilee (7), 
1981, Charles and Diana (22), 1982, Commonwealth Games 
(29), 1988, Bicentennial (10), 1991, 25 years since changover 
(3), 1994, Family (10), 1995, Weary Dunlop (16), 1998, Bass 
Strait (16), 2001, coat of arms (82), Queensland, Western 
Australia, Northern Territory (5), New South Wales (7), ACT 
(2), Tasmania (4), Victoria (5), South Australia (4), Norfolk 
Island (6), 2000, Royal Visit (5), Millennium Flag (40), 
2003, Australian Volunteers (10), 2004, Australian Fauna, 
2016, 50 years since changeover; twenty cents, 1995, United 
Nations, 2001, Donald Bradman (4), 2001, SA, NSW, Tas, 
QLD, 2003, Australian Volunteers (4) (approx face value = 
$170). Fine - extremely fine. (338)

$200

324
Elizabeth II, carded one dollars, 1994 (5), 1995 (3), 1996 (2), 
1997 (5), 1998 (3), 1999 (4), 2000 (3), 2001, 2002 (2), 2003 
(2), 2004 (2), 2005, 2006. All carded, uncirculated. (34)

$50

325
Elizabeth II, carded one dollar, 1995 Waltzing Matilda C 
mint mark (4), 1997 Charles Kingsford Smith C mint mark, 
1998 Howard Florey C mint mark, 1999 The Last Anzacs 
(2), 2000 HMAS Sydney II; one dollar is uncirculated 
wallet 1993 (5), 1994 (2); one dollar in Royal Easter Show 
covers, 1993 (5); proof one dollar, 1984; proof five dollars, 
1988 (2); carded five dollars, 1990 (3); The ANZAC 75th 
anniversary commemorative coin set in base metal, 1990. 
Uncirculated. (27)

$100

326
Elizabeth II, carded mint dollars, 1995 (14), 1996 (12), 1997 
(8), 1998 (27). All in cards of issue, uncirculated. (61)

$100

327
Elizabeth II, one dollar, 2018, ANZAC, three RAM bags of 
ten each. Uncirculated. (30)

$50

328
Elizabeth II, one dollars, 2019, Great Aussie Coin Hunt 
A-Z in official collector's folder (26); 2021, Coin Hunt 
2 in official collector's folder (26). Nearly uncirculated - 
uncirculated. (52)

$100

329
Elizabeth II, one ounce silver dollars in .999 fine, 1993 (2), 
1994, 1995; ten dollars in .999 fine 1982 (2), 1985 (2). All 
in cases of issue, uncirculated. (8)

$600

330
Elizabeth II, silver Kangaroo dollars, 1993 (2), 1994 (2), 
1995, 1996 (2), 1997. 1995 is a Downies card, rest Royal 
Australian Mint, FDC. (8)

$600

 
 
 
331
Elizabeth II, one dollar silver kangaroo in .999 fine, 1993, 
1994, 1998; one dollar ANZAC centenary in .999 fine, 
2001; fifty cents in .999 fine, 2003; Cook Islands, Elizabeth 
II, five dollars, Marine life in colour trio, 2000; Elizabeth II, 
one dollar, Crown Silver Jewels, 2002. All in case of issue, 
FDC. (10)

$700

Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection.
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332
Elizabeth II, silver dollars, 1993, 1994, 1995, 1996, 1997, 
1998, 1999, 2000, 2002, 2003, 2004, 2006, 2009 (2); cupro-
nickel dollars, Australian Artists, 2008, 2009. FDC. (16)

$1,400

333
Elizabeth II, one ounce one dollar in .999 fine, 1994 1997, 
1999. All in cases of issue with certificates, FDC. (3)

$275

334*
Elizabeth II, silver fifty cents, 1966. Uncirculated. 

$200

In a slab by PCGS as MS64 (59035667).

335*
Elizabeth II, silver fifty cents, 1966. Uncirculated. 

$150

In a slab by PCGS as MS63 (59035668).

336
Elizabeth II, silver fifty cents, 1966. Very fine. (2)

$60

337
Elizabeth II, silver fifty cents, 1966. Mild PVC residue on 
some coins, very fine - extremely fine. (12)

$340

338
Elizabeth II, silver fifty cents, 1966. Nearly uncirculated 
- uncirculated. (21)

$600

339
Elizabeth II, silver fifty cents, 1966. Very fine - nearly 
uncirculated. (24)

$900

340
Elizabeth II, silver fifty cents, 1966. Fine - very fine. (26)

$750

341
Elizabeth II, silver fifty cents, 1966. Very fine - nearly 
uncirculated. (36)

$1,200

342
Elizabeth II, silver fifty cents, 1966. Fine - very fine. (50)

$1,500

343
Elizabeth II, silver fifty cents, 1966. Fine - very fine. (50)

$1,500

344
Elizabeth II, silver fifty cents, 1966. Fine - very fine. (50)

$1,500

345
Elizabeth II, silver fifty cents, 1966. Fair - good very fine. 
(53)

$1,600

346
Elizabeth II, silver fifty cents, 1966. Extremely fine - 
uncirculated. (56)

$1,500

347
Elizabeth II, silver fifty cents, 1966. Very good - very fine. 
(92)

$3,000

348
Elizabeth II, silver fifty cents, 1966. Very fine - nearly 
uncirculated. (135)

$4,000

349
Elizabeth II, fifty cents collection in holder, 1966, 1970, 
1976, 1977, 1981, 1982, 1988 (2); one dollar, Australian 
citizen issue, 2011; five dollars, Eureka Stockade 150th 
Anniversary, 2004 (2); five dollars, Don Bradman tribute, 
1996; proof set and mint set, 2003. All in case or card of 
issue, uncirculated or better. (7)

$100

Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection.

350
Elizabeth II, cupro-nickel fifty cents, 1970, Cook 
commemoratives. In Royal Australian Mint hard plastic 
cases of issue as specimens, choice uncirculated. (11)

$60
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351
Elizabeth II, commemorative cupro-nickel fifty cents 1970 
(17), 1977 (26), 1981 (50), 1982 (48). Extremely fine - 
uncirculated. (141)

$80

352
Elizabeth II, fifty cents, in press-in album, roughly half 
complete, 1970 - 2001. Very fine - uncirculated. 

$50

353
Elizabeth II, carded fifty cents, 1981, Charles and Diana 
Marriage. Uncirculated. (22)

$50

354
Elizabeth II, cupro-nickel fifty cents, 1969-1981 (approx 
60); George V - Elizabeth II, pennies, assorted, 1911-1964 
(approx 50); halfpennies (approx 40). Fine - uncirculated. 
(approx 150)

$80

355
Elizabeth II, fifty cents, Commonwealth Games, 1982 
(13), Charles and Diana, 1981 (3); Western Samoa, 
commemorative tala, 1970; Fiji, four coin set, florin, shilling, 
sixpence, penny, 1934. Uncirculated. (21)

$50

356
Elizabeth II, one cent, 1966 Perth issue with blunt second 
whisker. Choice uncirculated. (2)

$80

357
Elizabeth II, decimal coin collection, 1966 - c.2005, one 
cent to two dollars, notable complete one and two cent set 
in Dansco press-in album, 1966 fifty cents, 2001 State fifty 
cents set, housed across two ring binder albums and seven 
Dansco press-in albums. Fine - uncirculated. (9 albums)

$400

358
Elizabeth II, fifty cents coin collection 1966 - 2000, with 
round silver; millennium coin and medal collection, 1999 
- 2000, with silver medal in .925 fine. Both in Sherwood 
folios, uncirculated. (2)

$100

359
Elizabeth II, fifty cents, 1970 (62), 1977 (11), 1981 (37), 
1982 (9), 1991, 1994 (7), 1995 (4). Poor - very fine. (131)

$80

360
Elizabeth II, PNC, Elizabeth II Golden Jubilee fifty cents, 
2003; USA, Bicentennial First Day Cover with five dollar 
coin, 1974. Uncirculated, cover mint. (3)

$50

361
Elizabeth II, carded fifty gold plated fifty cents coin, 2018, 
PNC with commemorative fifty cents, 2003; one dollar set, 
1984, 1985, 1986, 1988, 1992; carded one dollar coins, 
1995, 2000 (4), 2001 (2), 2002; carded five dollar coins, 
1992, 1994, 1996; five dollars, 1988 (6). All in folios, 
uncirculated or better. (24)

$50

362
Elizabeth II, twenty cents, full set of commemorative 
issues for Centenary of Federation, 2001 (9); fifty cents, 
commemorative issue for Centenary of Federation, 2001 
(9). Uncirculated. (18)

$50

363
Elizabeth II, mixed date five cents (31); mixed date ten cents 
(31). All in 2x2 holders stored in a Dansco album, FDC. 
(62)

$200

364
Elizabeth II, five cents, 1966 - 1994 (32); ten cents, 1966 
- 1994 (32). All in a Dansco album. (64)

$150

365
Elizabeth II, PNC, fifty cents and fifty pence, 2005, World 
Heritage Sites issue. FDC mint, coins uncirculated. (5)

$50

366
Elizabeth II, PNC's including Kokoda; Beijing 2008, World 
Youth Day 2008; NRL 2014 Premiers; Black Caviar; Battle 
of Long Tan 1966; City of Ipswich 2008; Ipswich Centenary 
1904-2004; Battle of Fromelles; Australian Endangered 
Species; 111 Years of the Ashes; WWII Spirit of Anzac; 70th 
Anniversary of Anzac Day. Very fine - extremely fine. (lot)

$50

367
Cook Islands, PNC, The Queen Elizabeth II, 1977 Twenty 
Five Dollar Silver Coin of the Cook Islands, cancelled 7th 
Feb 1977. Coin is FDC, cover and wallet mint. 

$100


